OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Reflective Object Sensor
OPB608A, OPB608B, OPB608C, OPB608R, OPB608V
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue B      10/2010
Page 1 of 5
Description:

• End of travel sensor
• Door sensor
Ordering Information
Part
Number
LED Peak
Wavelength
Sensor
Reflection Distance
Inch (mm)
Lead
Length
OPB608A
890 nm
Rbe Transistor   See Graph
on Page 4
OPB608B
OPB608C
OPB608R 650 nm
OPB608V 850 nm
0.18"
(Min)
RoHS
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
OPTEK reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
Reflective Object Sensor
OPB608A, OPB608B, OPB608C, OPB608R, OPB608V
OPTEK Technology Inc. — 1645 Wallace Drive, Carrollton, Texas 75006
Phone: (972) 323-2200 or (800) 341-4747    FAX: (972) 323-2396   sensors@optekinc.com   www.optekinc.com
Issue B      10/2010
Page 2 of 5
Notes:
(1) RMA flux is recommended.  Duration can be extended to 10 seconds maximum when flow soldering.
(2) Methanol or isopropanol are recommended as cleaning agents.  The plastic housing is soluble in chlorinated hydrocarbons and
keytones.
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Storage Temperature Range -40° C to +85° C
Operating Temperature Range   OPB608 A, B, C & R
 OPB608V
-40° C to +85° C
0° C to +70° C
Lead Soldering Temperature [1/16 inch (1.6mm) from the case for 5 sec. with soldering iron](1) 260° C
Total Power Dissipation 100 mW
OPB608A, OPB608B, OPB608C (Infrared-LED — 890 nm)
Forward DC Current 50 mA
Peak Forward Current (1 μs pulse width, 300 pps) 3 A
Reverse DC Voltage 2 V
OPB608R (Visible Red-LED — 650 nm)